Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Relase of Security Agreement NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		07/21/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabot Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	1650 Market Street	
Internal Address:	One Liberty Place, 44th Fl.	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	863989	VACURETTE	
Registration Number:	1001493	SILITEK	
Registration Number:	1030701	FALOPE-RING	
Registration Number:	1159003	DOUBLE-J	
Registration Number:	1208285	SURGITALK	
Registration Number:	1303564	SURGITRAY	
Registration Number:	1285921	LAMICEL OSMOTIC CERVICAL DILATOR	
Registration Number:	1283242	LAMICEL	
Registration Number:	1324303	SINGLE J	
Registration Number:	1298670	URODATA	
Registration Number:	1396633	BERKELEY	
Registration Number:	1322004	UROPASS	
Registration Number:	1328346	MULTI-FLO	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0709

900029024

Registration Number:	1405649	BERKELEY VC
Registration Number:	1407561	VC
Registration Number:	1458200	MAGNETRIEVER
Registration Number:	1461794	TRACTFINDER
Registration Number:	1633087	CRYOMEDICS
Registration Number:	1681915	LUBRI-FLEX
Registration Number:	1803166	CORSON
Registration Number:	1777115	PLEATMAN SAC
Registration Number:	1741107	ENDOTEK
Registration Number:	1744394	SURGITEK
Registration Number:	1746983	BERKELEY SAFETOUCH
Registration Number:	1828194	NIAGARA
Registration Number:	1841760	SURGIFLEX
Registration Number:	1949657	TRIPOLAR
Registration Number:	2016303	QUADRA-COIL
Registration Number:	1940019	NIAGARA TRS
Registration Number:	2080831	DOLPHIN
Registration Number:	2065024	SURGI-PEG
Registration Number:	2065231	SAFETOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 2: DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ryan
Signature:	//Thomas W. Ryan//
Date:	07/27/2005

Total Attachments: 7

source=Release - Cabot#page1.tif source=Release - Cabot#page2.tif source=Release - Cabot#page3.tif source=Release - Cabot#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0710

source=Release - Cabot#page5.tif source=Release - Cabot#page6.tif source=Release - Cabot#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0711

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT—PATENTS and TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of the	
day of , 2005, by and between Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware	
corporation, as Agent (the "Secured Party") and Cabot Technology Corporation, a Delaware	
Corporation (the "Borrower").	

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Borrower are parties to certain security agreements (which have been amended and hereafter may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") wherein Borrower granted the Secured Party a security and collateral interest in and to the patents, applications, trademarks and licenses, listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied the terms of the Agreements and requests a specific release of the security interests recorded against the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to grant to Borrower a specific release of the security interests recorded against the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Borrower, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrower all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which the Secured Party holds in the Intellectual Property and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, or extensions thereof, any invention described or claimed therein, or any improvement thereof, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Agent
By: Clee
Name: Michael P. King
Title: Director
Date:

Exhibit A

U.S. Patents -- Exhibit A

PATENT		ISSUE	
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE	
6,234,205	Surgical Probe Adapted for Smoke Evacuation	5/22/01	
6,086,554	Surgical Suction/Irrigation Probe Assembly w/a	7/11/00	
	Rotatable Adaptor		
6,036,672	Instrument Seal	3/14/00	
5,993,410	Adjustable Probe	11/30/99	
5,972,002	Apparatus and Method for Surgical Ligation	10/26/99	
5,913,874	Cartridge for a Surgical Instrument	6/22/99	
5,851,185	Apparatus for Alignment of Tubular Organs	12/22/98	
5,830,156	Slip Resistant Guidewire	11/3/98	
5,814,009	Fluid Management System and Replaceable Tubing	9/29/98	
	Assembly		
5,733,263	Thermal Retention System and Method	3/31/98	
5,573,530	Handle for a Surgical Instrumental including a Manually	11/12/96	
	actuated Brake		
5,458,598	Cutting and Coagulating Forceps	10/17/95	
5,167,614	Prostatic Stent	12/1/92	
5,085,629	Biodegradable Stent	2/4/92	
4,913,683	Infusion Stent System	4/3/90	

PATENT	DESCRIPTION	ISSUE
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION.	DATE
4,874,360	Ureteral Stent System	10/17/89
4,820,262	Ureteral Stent	4/11/89
4,813,925	Spiral Ureteral Stent	3/21/89
4,790,809	Ureteral Stent	12/13/88
4,787,884	Ureteral Stent Guidewire System	11/29/88
4,713,049	Ureteral Stent Kit	12/15/87
4,645,492	Catheter Anchoring Device	2/24/87
Des. 308,723	Medical Handpiece for Treatment of Hemorrhoids or	6/19/90
	the Like	

Foreign Patents -- Exhibit A

COUNTRY	PATENT	DESCRIPTION	GRANT
	NUMBER		DATE
Canada	1,338,031	Ureteral Stent System	2/6/96
France	672,401	Thermal Treatment Apparatus	9/25/02
Germany	P 39 21	Ureteral Stent System	10/17/02
	634.9-09		
Japan	2,933,948	Ureteral Stent System	5/28/99
Germany	29909688.2	Apparatus and Method for Surgical	2/6/99
		Ligation	

Foreign Patent Applications -- Exhibit A

COUNTRY	APPLICATION	DESCRIPTION	FILING
	NUMBER		DATE
India	600/MAS/99	Apparatus and Method for Surgical	5/31/99
		Ligation	

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS - Exhibit A

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
	NUMBER	
VACURETTE	863,989	January 21, 1969
SILITEK	1,001,493	January 14, 1975
FALOPE-RING	1,030,701	January 20, 1976
DOUBLE-J	1,159,003	June 30, 1981
SURGITALK	1,208,285	September 14, 1982
SURGITRAY	1,303,564	November 6, 1984
LAMICEL OSMOTIC CERVICAL DILATOR	1,285,921	July 17, 1984
LAMICEL	1,283,242	June 26, 1984
SINGLE J	1,324,303	March 12, 1985
URODATA	1,298,670	October 2, 1984
BERKELEY	1,396,633	June 10, 1986
UROPASS	1,322,004	February 26, 1985
MULTI-FLO	1,328,346	April 2, 1985
BERKELEY VC	1,405,649	August 19, 1986
VC	1, 407,561	September 2, 1986
MAGNETRIEVER	1,458,200	September 22, 1987
TRACTFINDER	1,461,794	October 20, 1987
CRYOMEDICS	1,633,087	January 29, 1991
LUBRI-FLEX	1,681,915	April 7, 1992
CORSON	1,803,166	November 9, 1993
PLEATMAN SAC	1,777,115	June 15, 1993
ENDOTEK	1,741,107	December 22, 1992
SURGITEK	1,744,394	January 5, 1993
BERKELEY SAFETOUCH	1,746,983	January 19, 1993
NIAGARA	1,828,194	March 29, 1994
SURGIFLEX	1,841,760	June 28, 1994
TRIPOLAR	1,949,657	January 16, 1996
QUADRA-COIL	2,016,303	November 12, 1996
NIAGARA TRS	1,940,019	December 5, 1995
DOLPHIN	2,080,831	July 22, 1997
SURGI-PEG	2,065,024	May 27, 1997
SAFETOUCH	2,065,231	May 27, 1997

Patent Licenses -- Exhibit A

NAME OF AGREEMENT	PARTIES	DATE OF
		AGREEMENT
License Agreement	Christoudias, George C./CTC	10/21/94
License Agreement	Hydromer, Inc./CTC	10/22/93
License & Assignment	Trigonon, Inc./CTC	3/3/93
Agreement		
License Agreement	Knapp, Peter, M.D. (Technology	9/13/89
	Advancement Corporation)/MEC	

7

RECORDED: 07/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0718